
AGENDA TITLE: Accept Improvements Under Contract for Traffic Signal and Street Lighting 
li~provements at Century Boulevard and Ham Lane 

MEETING DATE: November 5, 2003 

~ ~ E ~ A R ~ ~  BY: Pubiii: Works Director 

R ~ ~ ~ ~ M ~ N ~ ) ~ D  ACTION: Thai the City Council accept the improvements under the "Traffic Signal 
and Street Lighting Improvements at Century Boulevard and Ham Lane" 
coniract and direct the City Engineer to file a Notice of Completion with 
the County Recorder's office. 

8 ~ C ~ G ~ Q l ~ ~ ~  I ~ F ~ R ~ A T I O N :  The project was awarded to Norihern Electric of Lodi on 
April 21, 2003, in the amount of $141,036. The contract has been 
completed in substantial conformance with the plans and 
specifications approved by the City Council. 

The contract completion date was September 10, 2003, and the actual completion date was 
~ e p t e r ~ b ~ r  10, 2003. The final contract price was $143,432. The difference between the contract 
amount and the final contract price is mainly due to a contract change order which removed and 
rep!aced existing pull boxes, increased the quantity of pavement markings and replaced the attachment 
hardware on a new sign. 

FUNDING: Budgeted Fund: Transpofiation Development Act Fund $77,500 
Local Streets Impact Fees $65,932 

Contract Amount: $143,432 

Public Works Director 

Prepared by VVes Ftijitani, Senior Civil Engineer 

RCP!WKF/omf 

cc: Purchasing Officer 
Streets Supcrinterident 
Senior Traffic Engiiieer 


